# 502766448 04/14/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2813043 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADAM LISTER	01/21/2014
JAMES PETER SNELLING	01/20/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DE LA RUE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Street Address:	DE LA RUE HOUSE
Internal Address:	JAYS CLOSE
City:	BASINGSTOKE, HAMPSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	RG22 4BS

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14236206

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-327-4500

**Email:** docketing@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0009649USU/2297	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES N.J. RUGGIERO	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles N.J. Ruggiero/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=20140411\_0009649USU\_2297\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=20140411\_0009649USU\_2297\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 502766448 REEL: 032667 FRAME: 0270

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Adam LISTER, resident of 62 Watermills Close, Andover, Hampshire, SP10 2ND, United Kingdom and James Peter SNELLING resident of 11 Stevens Green, Saint Mary Bourne, Andover, Hampshire, SP11 6DF, United Kingdom both British Subjects have invented certain new and useful improvements in

#### **IMPROVEMENTS IN SECURITY DEVICES**

hereby assign to DE LA RUE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED a Great Britain Limited corporation having its principal office at De La Rue House, Jays Close, BASINGSTOKE, Hampshire, RG22 4BS, United Kingdom, a British Company

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on even date, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificate and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had the assignment not been made.

AND We COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to me or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

1

4906330; TAB; TJ

PATENT REEL: 032667 FRAME: 0271 IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Adam LISTER	Date: 21 TANUARY 7014
$-\infty$	BASINGSTOKE, HANTS RGZS 370 UK Date: 20/1/14
Witness:	
Signature R. Rate	
Name: R. RATNAKUMAR	-
Address: 5 FABIAN CLOSE BASING STOFE	

4906330; TAB; TJ

**RECORDED: 04/14/2014** 

2

RULI 8XQ

PATENT REEL: 032667 FRAME: 0272